January 11, 2024

Licensee(s): Dwarrew A. Bullock, Jr. and Mia L. Conaway
Winston Lounge Bar & Grill, LLC, T/a Winston Lounge Bar & Grill
2343 E. Monument Street 21205

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors (Selling) - August 9, 2023 - On August 8, 2023, Board of Liquor
License Commissioners (BLLC) Inspectors Cindy Tudhope, Regina Brown and Chief Inspector John Chrissomallis,
along with members of the Baltimore City Police Vice-Unit conducted random, joint investigations of establishments
in the capacity of Underage Task Force to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors, Working
as a minor was Police Cadet Stewart, Jr., whom at the time of the incident was under the age of 21.

At approximately 9:05pm, the Underage Task Force arrived at the establishment. At this time Cadet Stewart, Jr.
entered the establishment and purchased a 200ml Peach Amsterdam Vodka for $6.00 from store employee, later
identified as Cynthia Julius. The Cadet then notified the Underage Task Force that he had made a purchase of
alcohol. Moments later, the Underage Task Force entered the establishment and informed Ms. Julius that she had
just sotd alcohol to an underage Police Cadet. BLLC Inspectors then issued a violation and vacated the
establishment without further incident.

(a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 12/28/2023.

{b) Witnesses Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector Tudhope, Inspector Jordan, and Chief inspector
Chrissomallis on 12/28/2023. Summons issued to Baltimore Police Dept.: Cadet Stewart, Jr. on 12/28/2023.

(c} Violation History of Current Licensee: The current corporation has no history of violations.
(d} License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named corporation on 9/19/2022.

Board’s Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
for Baltimore City
1 N. Charles Street, Suite 1500
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201-3724
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Winston Lounge Bar & Grili, LL.C Date: December 28, 2023
t/a Winston Lounge Bar & Grill
2343 Monument Street East 21205

Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltumore City at 10:30 o’clock AM on the
©1th day of January 2024, at City Hail, 100 North Helliday Street, Room 215, Baltimore, MD 21202, to show cause why your
Alcoholic Beverages License and other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article,
as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your
conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: t/a Winston Lounge Bar & Grill, 2343 Monument Street East 21205 {“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) — Sales to Minors {Selling) — August 8, 2023 — On August 9, 2023, Board of Liquor License
Commissioners (BLLC) Inspectors Cindy Tudhope, Regina Brown and Chief tnspector John Chrissomallis, along with
members of the Baltimore City Police Vice-Unit conducted random, joint investigations of establishments in the
capacity of Underage Task Force to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. Working as a
minor was Police Cadet Stewart, Jr., whom at the time of the incident was under the age of 21.

At approximately 9:05pm, the Underage Task Force arrived at the establishment. At this time Cadet Stewart, Jr,
entered the establishment and purchased a 200mi Peach Amsterdam Vodka for $6.00 from store employee, later
identified as Cynthia Julius. The Cadet then notified the Underage Task Force that he had made a purchase of aicohol.
Moments later, the Underage Task Force entered the establishment and informed Ms. Julius that she had just sold
alcohol to an underage Police Cadet, BLLC Inspectors then issued a violation and vacated the establishment without
further incident.

if you fail to appear at the above location at the date and time as instructed by the agency, the Board will proceed with the
hearing and will take such action regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by
evidence. If you have any guestions concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the
Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages & Cannabis Article of the Annotated
Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact
Executive Secretary, Douglas K. Paige, at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
FOR BALTIMORE CITY



Location Address

2343 MONURMEMNT STREET EAST 212

Type of License

Claas BT Beer Wins and Liguan

Bouncer/Security Name(if Applicable)}

Inspector

BALTIMORE Rosatha Jordan

Photo(s) Taken

Choose Files ?Ncw hle chosen

Violation Report

Licensee Information (Trade Name) Corporation Name

WARSTOR LOUNGE BAP & GRILL WIFSTOMN LOUMNGE BAR & GRILL LLC

Licensee Name

DWARREW A BULLOWIK IR

Bouncer Date of Birth Violation Issued Date
i/ dd Sy /09720435
0905 M

Submission Date

08/14/72023

Violation Reporting Facts

On August 9, 2023, | Inspector Jordan, along with, BLLC Inspectors Tudhope and Brown,
Chief Chrissomallis and members of Baltimaore City Police Vice Unit conducted
underage afcohal sales to minors investigations throughout the City of Baltimore
Warking with our two agencies in an undercover capacity was Cadet Damean Stewart Jr,
who at the time of this investigation was under the legal drinking age of 21. At
approximately 09:05 PM. the Cadets entered the establishment known as WINSTON
LOUNGE BAR 8t GRILL located at 2343 MONUMENT STREET EAST 21205, At this time,
the Cadet was successful in purchasing Peach Amsterdam Vodka 200ML for a total of
$6.00 utilizing the departmental $20 bill. Following the purchase, the Cadet exited the
establishment carrying the alcoho! beverage. BPD Vice Unit and BtLC subsequently
entered the establishment and contacted the seller who was identified as Cynthia
Julious DOB 12.’55 as verified by her MD Driver's License. BPD Vice Unit and BLLC
informed the seller that she had furnished alcohol to an underage police Cadet. The
alcoholic beverage and change were returned to the establishment and the
departmental $20 bill was recavered. BPD Vice Unit and BLLC members informed the
seller that she would not be criminally charged however a violation report would be
written up for the establishment. Both agencies departed the establishment without

further incident.

Cancel



Liguor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer » | One-Day » | Add NewLicense v | Query
License Detail
. Close the Licensew% Print License _Print Renewal Letter << Go Back
License Info
License Num:LBD7 104 Cert Num: 0635 $1.320.00 Status: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2023 License Year: 2023 Fee:

CR Number: 18597048
Payment Date:  05-03-23

2022 - 2023 TPP Paid ]

2023 Trader's License _} | _ Update Info |

Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location

Corp Name:; WINSTON LOUNGE BAR & GRILL, LLC
Trade Name: WINSTON LOUNGE BAR & GRILL
Zone Code: 14
Phone: 252-438-2025

Block Num: 2343 Street: MONUMENT STREET EAST
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21205

CR Numiber: 18597048

Portion of Business Used:
CONTINUE TO USE 1STFLOOR AS A TAAVERN

Restriction:

EFFECTIVE JULY 1,2020 HOURS OF OPERATION AND SALES ARE LWMTED TO 9AM TO
10PM UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF HB9?54 PASSED IN THE 2020 LEGISLATIVE SESSION.,
THIS RESTRICTION APPLIES TO ALL CLASS A, CLASS BD7, AND CLASS D LICENSE

HOLDERS IN T@%ﬁ%ﬁ?ﬁm ion Info ternaté Mailing ress EWESTBY ©

License Owners

First Name Last Name  Street Ciy State ip Acftion {Change Owner
DWARREW A. BULLOCK, JR. 1103 N. LAKEWOOD AVENUE  |BALTIMORE |MD 21213 | Edit | | Remove Owner
MIA L. CONAWAY {1920 HILLENWOOD ROAD BALTMORE [MD 121239 | Edit | | Remove Owner




Comments

i'lf)"dfﬂé“ o Aciion
TRANSFER COMPLETED & ISSUED Application for Transfer of Ownershfp |ssued fo WINSTON
:09/' 9/2022 LOUNGE BAR & GRILL, LLC t/a WINSTON LOUNGE BAR & GRILL, on SEPTEMBER 19, 2022; see
07/21/202290 Day pending Transfer letter sent to all listed applicant's and attorney's on 7/19/2022.. k/r
06/29/2022 ****RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD*****._... /mb
04/14/2022 4/14/2022 - Virtual Public Hearing Re: Amended application to fransfer ownership requesting
delivery of alcoholic beverages - APPROVED (3-0 vote).../ir N
_ (Amended) Apphco?non for fransfer of ownership requeshng delivery of alcoholic beverages :
03/07/2022fled on behalf of Winston Lounge Bar & Grill, LLC T/a Trade Name Pending, Mia L. Conaway
and Pwarrew A. Bullock, Jr. on 2/17/2022 /kk
02/01/2022 ****STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter senf to the Business address on Jonuory 27 2022 2% /mb
01/18/2022 1/13/2022 - Virtual Public Hearing Re: Request for a transfer hardship extension - GRANTED (3-0 Deleta |
- vote) *Additional 90 days granted for transfer*..../jr  Delete |
12/30/2021 Provided 2021 Traders License .. /sb | Delete §
12/08/2021 Letter from Attorney Mel Kodenski requesting for Transfer Hardship; Invoice #123578.../sb i Delete
11/16/2021 ™**Processed 2021 Renewal Application: Invoice #123472...../sb*** ' Delete
11/04/2021Received & Processed 2020 Renewal Application: Invoice #123434.../sb L Delete
Alcohol Awareness expires on 08/11/2025 Cynthia Julius and Theresa Jones (certified by John S, ————
08/30/2021 MuUrTay)..../sb - Delete
08/12/2021 Mailed letter of recogm’r:on for underage dnnklng c:omphcmce check on 8/11/202% /kk . Delete ]
04/09/2021 PAID IN FULL $225.00 for Violation Hearing dated March 04, 2021; Invoice #121028.../sb ' Delete E
03/18/2021 Given an Invoice to Chief inspector John for Violation Hearing fee dated on March i
03/23/2021 149021 Fine Fee to be paid $225.00.... /mb | Deleto |
3/4/2021 - Virtuad Public Hearing Re: Violation of Alc. Bev. Art. 12-905{d}{2}; Violation of Rule
4.05{b) Prohibited Hours; Violation of Rule 4.16 Hlegal Conduct; and Violation of Rule 3.12 S
03/05/2021 General Welfare - ADMISSION OF GUILT - Alc. Bev. Art 12-905(d}(2)-fined $25: Rule 4.05(b}-Fined | Delete |
$25; Rule 4.16-fined $25; and Rule 3.12-fined $25; $100 + $125 admin fee = $225 total fine, 30 T
days to pay {3-0 vote}....fir
03/04/2021 3/4/2021 Violation Hearing Penalty Assessment Notice mailed today to Attorney Mel
Kodenski..../ir
2/25/2021 - Virtual Public Hearing Re: Application to transfer ownership requesting delivery of
03/03/202V| 1 oholic beverages - APPROVED (3-0 vote).... /ir Delete |
2/25/2021 Transter Hearing Preliminary Approval Letter mailed today to Attorney Melvin
02/25/2021 Kodneski.../ir | Delete ]
Application for transfer of ownership requesting delivery of alcohalic beverages filed on behalf
01/12/2021 of General Partnership T/a Trade Name Pending. Mia L. Conaway and Dwarrew A. Bullock, Jr. ' Delete |
. on12/22/2020 /kk e
Gave lefter and license fo Chief Inspector Chrissomallis in reference of re-issuance of HB954 A
06/29/2020 which restricts the hours of operation within the 45th Legislative District...../sb _Delete |
Letter regarding the hours of operation and change in restrictions due to HB?54 wili be
06/25/2020,delivered to the establishment along with revised license by an inspector on 7/1/20, This letter
allows the establishment to open daily from AM-10PM - . /kr
01/28/2020***3TATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to the Business address on January 28, 2020 ***/sb
Personal Property Tax Owed to City of Baltimore is cleared and the License is returned back to =
1170572019 the Licensee on November 5, 2019../mb  Delete |
*“*PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX OWED TO CITY OF BALTIMORE Letter sent to Licensee/s Home -
09/27/2019 Address on September 26, 2019.%** /mb LPE@
Due to the ransomware attack that effected City Servers on 5/7/2019, the BLLC was not able to/,
06/22/2019 enter licensee issuance information until /22/2019. The license was inificlly issued on i Delete
5/9/2019....fir
05/02/2019*****RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD***** __ /sb Delete
04/25/20194/25/19-cease-and-desist order operating without proper permit .S.R - per Fire dept. Holmes Delete |




116 mn1 o AlCONOl Awareness expires on March 01, 2023: certified by John § Murray (Michael Baldwin) ...
03/12/20 95/sb

01/25/2019 ***STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent fo Licensee’s Business Address on January 25, 2019.4*/mb
05/01/2018:*****RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD®**=_ . /sb
03/01/201 B?Moiled letter of recognition for underage drinking compliance check on 1/16/2018 /kk
01/25/2018 =****STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, lefter sent to Licensee on January 23, 2018.2=*** [sb

05/01/2017 ******RELEASED MD STATE TAX HOLD..... /mb
Given Violation Hearing dated March 31, 2017 Invoice to Chief Inspector, M.Fosler to deliver to -
Establishment, Owes $625.00... /mb . R -
:3/30/17- Violation of 4.05 Prohibited hours & Violation of 4.05 (b} Prohibited Hours- Admission of =,
Guilt- $500 fine + $125 admin fee Total Fine $625 -

Ol fié/zm 7 #*+++STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to Licensee on Josm'Jz‘l;y 17 2017 2= )sb

02/22/2016 RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD.... /sb

01/19/2016State of MD Tax Hold, lefter sent... /sb

05/07/2015RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD... /sb

02/03/20155tate of MD Tax Hold, letter sent to merchant on January 23, 2015.
04/29/2014per Tammy 410-767-1907 14566064 Is the active account
04/09/2013.3/28/2013 Public Hearing re: Status of license. Postponed,
10/11/2011110/6/2011 Public Hearing re: Request for hardship extension. GRANTED.
08/20/200808/15/08 $625 FINE PAID IN FULL #64658-64659-64660

08/14/08 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01(a}& RULE 4.18 DECISION: RULE
4.01 () GUILTY$500 & RULE 4.18 NOT GUILTY. FINE $500 + $125 ADM FEE=$625

| Print History (Print Card) |

Delete |

04/21/2017

04/03/2017

08/20/2008

License hum: £BD7 104 Address; 2343 MONUMENT STREET EAST
Trade Name: WINSTON LOUNGE BAR & GRILL

Comment:

T R G

Hold Info

Powered




WINSTON LOUNGE BAR & GRILL, LLC: W21508049

Department ID Number:
W21508049

Business Name:
WINSTON LOUNGE BAR & GRILL, iL.C

Principal Office: @
2343 E MONUMENT STREET
BALTIMORE MD 21205

Resident Agent: @
DWAGNE A BULLOCK
1103 LAKEWOOD AVE
BALTIMORE MD 21213

Status:
ACTIVE

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS S IN GOOD STANDING

Business Type:
DOMESTIC LLC

Business Code:
20 ENTITIES GTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Registration:
03/05/2021

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
N/A

Close Status:
N/A



January 11, 2024

Licensee(s): Jose Portillo and Neel Sharma
Sai Baba Hospitality, LLC, T/a EI Dragon Sport Bar & Restaurant
200 S. Haven Street 21224

Class: “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors (Selling} - October 19, 2023 - On October 19, 2023, Board of Liquor
License Commissioners (BLLC) Inspectors Cindy Tudhope and Rosalba Jordon, along with members of the
Baltimore City Sheriff's Office Special Operations Unit (Sheriff) conducted random, joint investigations of
establishments in the capacity of Underage Task Force to determine if ficensees would sell alcoholic beverages to
minors. Working as minors were Sheriff Cadets Weitzman and Gough, both of whom at the time of the incident were
under the age of 21.

At approximately 8:02pm, the Underage Task Force arrived at the establishment. At this time, Cadet Weitzman
entered the establishment and purchased two (2) Jack Daniels with Coca Cola for $15.00 total from the employee,
later identified as Rosa Estrada. The Cadet then notified the rest of the Underage Task Force that he had made a
purchase of alcohol. Moments later, the Underage Task Force entered the establishment and informed the manager,
Miss Montoya, that alcohol was sold to an underage Sheriff Cadet. Inspectors requested employee records to help
identify the employee, no employee records were available. Inspectors then issued a violation and vacated the
establishment without further incident.

Violation of Rule 3.03{c) - Records (Employees) - October 19, 2023 - On October 18, 2023, Board of Liquor
License Commissioners (BLLC) Inspectors Cindy Tudhope and Rosalba Jordon, along with members of the
Baltimore City Sheriff's Office Special Operations Unit {Sheriff) conducted random, joint investigations of
establishments in the capacity of Underage Task Force to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to
minors. Working as minors were Sheriff Cadets Weitzman and Gough, both of whom at the time of the incident were
under the age of 21.

At approximately 8:02pm, the Underage Task Force arrived at the establishment. At this time, Cadet Weitzman
entered the establishment and purchased two (2) Jack Daniels with Coca Cola for $15.00 total from the employee,
later identified as Rosa Estrada. The Cadet then notified the rest of the Underage Task Force that he had made a
purchase of alcohol. Moments later, the Underage Task Force entered the establishment and informed the manager,
Miss Montoya, that alcohof was sold to an underage Sheriff Cadet. Inspectors requested employee records to help
identify the employee, no employee records were available. Inspectors then issued a viclation and vacated the
establishment without further incident.

(a) Service on Licensee(s) Summons issued to the licensee{s) on 12/28/2023.

(b) Witnesses Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector Tudhope, and Inspector Jordan on 12/28/2023.
Summons issued to Baltimore City Sheriff Dept.: Cadet Weitzman and Cadet Gough on 12/28/2023.

{c} Violation History of Current Corporation: Licensee(s) appeared before the Board 5/18/2023 in reference to:

¢ \fiolation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors
o $500 + $125 admin fee
o 3625 total fine



Licensee(s) appeared before the Board 2/9/2023 in reference to:
s \fiolation of Rufe 4.0(a) - Sales to Minors
o 3250 + $125 admin fee
o $375 total fine

(d} License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named entity on 10/26/2022.

Board’s Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
for Baltimore City
1 N. Charies Street, Suite 1500
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201-3724
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Sai Baba Hospitality, LLC Date: December 28, 2023
t/a El Dragon Sport Bar & Restaurant
200 Haven Street South 21224

Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 10:30 o’clock AM on the
11th day of January 2024, at City Hall, 100 North Helliday Street, Room 215, Baltimore, MD 21202, to show cause why your
Alcohelic Beverages License and other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article,
as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your
conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: t/a El Dragon Sport Bar & Restaurant, 200 Haven Street South 21224 {“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) - Sales to Minors (Selling) — October 19, 2023 — On Octoher 19, 2023, Board of Liquor License
Commissioners (BLLC) Inspectors Cindy Tudhope and Rosalba Jordon, along with members of the Baltimore City Sheriff's Office
Special Operations Unit {Sheriff) conducted random, joint investigations of establishments in the eapacity of Underage Task Force
to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. Working as minors were Sheriff Cadets Weitzman and Gough,
hoth of whom at the time of the incident were under the age of 21.

At approximately 8:02pm, the Underage Task Force arrived at the establishment. At this time, Cadet Weitzman entered the
establishment and purchased two (2} Jack Daniels with Coca Cola for $15.00 total from the employee, later identified as Rosa
Estrada. The Cadet then notified the rest of the Underage Task Force that he had made a purchase of alcohol, Moments [ater, the
Underage Task Force entered the establishment and informed the manager, Miss Montoya, that alcohof was sold to an underage
Sheriff Cadet. Inspectors requested employee records to help identify the employee, no employee records were available.
Inspectors then issued a viofation and vacated the establishment without further incident.

Violation of Rule 3.03{c} ~ Records {(Employees) - October 19, 2023 — On October 19, 2023, Board of Liquor License Commissioners
{BLLC) Inspectors Cindy Tudhope and Rosalba fordon, along with members of the Baitimore City Sheriff's Office Special Operations
Unit (Sheriff} conducted random, joint investigations of establishments in the capacity of Underage Task Force to determine if
licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. Working as minors were Sheriff Cadets Weitzman and Gough, both of whom at
the time of the incident were under the age of 21.

At approximately 8:02pm, the Underage Task Force arrived at the establishment. At this time, Cadet Weitzman entered the
establishment and purchased two (2) fack Daniels with Coca Cola for $15.00 total from the employee, later identified as Rosa
Estrada. The Cadet then notified the rest of the Underage Task Force that he had made a purchase of alcohol. Moments fater, the
Underage Task Force entered the establishment and informed the manager, Miss Montoya, that alcohol was sold to an underage
Sheriff Cadet. Inspectors requested employee records to help identify the employee, no employee records were available.
Inspectors then issued a violation and vacated the establishment without further incident.

If you fail to appear at the above location at the date and time as instructed by the agency, the Board will proceed with the
hearing and will take such action regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by
evidence. If you have any questions concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the
Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages & Cannabis Article of the Annotated
Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact

Executive Secretary, Douglas K. Paige, at 410-396-4377.
BY ORDER OF THE BOARD Of LIQUOR LICENSE

COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
FOR BALTIMORE CITY



Location Address

SO0 HAVEN STREET SOUTH 21224

Type of License

Class "B Beor Wine and Liguo! N

Bouncer/Security Name(lf Applicable}

Inspector

BALTIMORE . Cinddy-Leigh Tudnape

Photo(s) Taken

Choose Files | Mo file chaser

Violation Report

Licensee Information (Trade Name)

tl DRAGON SPORT BAR & PESTAURAR

Licensee Name

Bouncer Date of Birth

e S dd Ay

Submission Date

1072072023

Violation Reporting Facts

Corporation Name

SALBABA HOSPITALITY 11O

Violation Issued Date
W/ Y92020%

03 02 pm

On 10/19/2023 |, Inspectar Tudhope and Inspector fardan from the BLLC along with a
members of Baltimore City Sheriff Office Special Operations Unit conducted underage
aleohol sales to minors investigations throughout the City of Baltimore. Working with
aur two agencies in an undercover capacity was Cadets WEITZMAN who at the time of
this investigation was under the legal drinking age of 21 At approximately 8:02PM the
units arrived at Bl Dragon spaort bar and restaurant iocated at 200 South Haven Street to
determine if the establishment would sell alcohclic beverages to an underage person.
Cadet WEITZMAN entered El Dragon sports bar and purchased two fack Daniels with
Caca Cola from cashier Rosa ESTRADA. WEITZMAN paid for the alecholic beverages
which were priced at $15.00. ESTRADA accepted the marked currency, processed the
sale, and returned the change to WEITZMAN along with the alcoholic beverage The
Cadet notified the rest of the team that they had made a purchase. Moments later, we
proceeded to the interior of the establishment and notified Manager Miss Montoya
that they had just sold alcohol to underage Cadets Inspectors asked establishment for
employee records to help identify employees, no employee record where available for
inspection Inspectors issued the violation and left establishment without

further incident




Liguor Board System

Yersion L.0

Annuai-Renewat » | License-Transfer + | One-Day + | Add Newliicense v | Query
License Detail
Close the License " PnntLacense Print Renewal Letter << Go Back
License Info
License Num: LB 049 Cert Num: 0286 $1.800.00 Status: Renewed
License Dafe:5/1/2023 License Year; 2023 Fee:

CR Number: 19269919
Payment Date:  04-25-23

2022 - 2023 TPP Paid L.
2023 Trader's License (] | Update Info |

D ow ot ae e 4 .
I B [V NN SO DN S B SN,
I ALY COVETTONNIeNT LD ansg

Add New Aduit Entertainement License

Location

Corp Name: SAlI BABA HOSPITALITY, LLC
Trade Name:; EL DRAGON SPORT BAR & RESTAURANT
Zone Code: 11

Phone: 443-854-6217

Block Num: 200 Street: HAVEN STREET SOUTH
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21224

CR Number:; 19269919

Portion of Business Used:
CONTINUE TO USE PREMISES AS A TAVERN AND RESTAURANT.

Restriction:

THE MOU DATED ON MAY 25TH 2022 BETWEEN HIGHLANDTOWN COMMUNITY
ASSOCIATION AND THE LICENSEE IS INCORPORATED INTO THE LICENSE.

Edit the License Location Info I Allernate Mailing Address |

License Owners

First Name  |Last Name  Sheet Citmym State Zip Action Chcmgg Owner
JOSE PORTILLO 1624 N. BELNORD AVENUE BALTIMORE IMD 121205 | Edit | |/ Remove Owner |
NEEL SHARMA 14109 WESTMEATH ROAD BALTIMORE [MD 21236 | Edit| | Remove Owner |




Comments

.f)'éte - Commen’r Achon
11/13/2023. Apphcohon for transfer of ownership requeshng dellvery of alcoholic beveroges filed on behalf ; Dei to |
: of 200 5. Haven, LLC T/a Trade Name Pending, Dale Walker on 10/25/2023 /kk ? B
06/ 12/2023 Paid [$625.00) Fine for Vtotohon hecmng dated 5/ 18/2(}23 lnvoice #1 30695 /'1r
06/05/2023 Given an Invoice to Chief inspecior John for Violation Heurlng fee dated on Apnl 18, 2023 Fine

Fee to be paid $625.00.... /mb. :

5/18/2023 - Public Heorang Re: Violation of Rule 4.01 [O} - Sales to Minors (Furnishing) -
05/22/2023 ADMISSION OF GUILT - Rule 4.01{a)-fined $500; $500 + $125 admin fee; $625 total fine, 30 days
_...fopay (3-0vote}../ir
104/25/2023 ***+=RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOE.D"*"*" ..... /mb
?QS/] 3/2023Paid ($375.00} fine for Violation Hecrmg doted 2/9/2023 Invoice #127956 /jr
02/23/2023 Given an Invoice to Chief Inspector John for Violation Hearing fee dated on February 9, 2023

Fine Fee to be paid $375.00.... /mb. ) -
02/15/2023 2/9/2023 - Public Hearing Re: Violation of Rule 4.01{a) — Sales to Minors (Furnishing) - ADMISSION ;

OF GUILT - Rule 4.01 (a}-Fined $250; $250 + $125 admin fee = $375 total fine {3-0 vote).../jr
01/30/2023***STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent fo the Business address on January 30, 2023,****/mb | Delete
10/26/2022 Alcohol Awareness expires on 06/28/2023; SUNIL SHARMA (certified by John §. Murray) ./sb | Delete B
10/246/2022licensee retumed old license. | Delete f

TRANSFER COMPLETED & ISSUED Application for Transfer of Ownership issued fo SAIBADA
10/26/2022HOSPITAUTY, LLC t/a EL DRAGON SPORT BAR & RESTAURANT, JOSE PORTILLO and NEEL SHARMA i Deletej

on OCTOBER 26, 2022; see Invoice #127403../sb 777
10/05/2022:90 Day pending Transfer letter sent to all listed applicant's and attorneys on 10/05/2022.. k/r : Delete i
08/05/2022 PAID IN FULL $225.00 for Violation Hearing dated July 14, 2022; Invoice #126937...../sb : Delete [

7/28/20272 - Public Hearing Re: Violation of Rule 4.05 Prohibited Hours - Rule 4.05- fined $100; $l(}0 I
08/03/2022+ $125 admin fee = $225 total fine, 30 days to pay (3-0 vote) **Must submit an operational plan Delste E

_____ to the Chief Inspector in 2 weeks** .. /jr T
06/10/2022 6/9/2022 - Public Hearing Re; Application to fransfer owne{shlp requesting delivery of alcoholic “Detete |
beverages - APPROVED [3-0 vote} *MOU to be made a part of the license*..../ir Mditiciatl
06/08/2022 Mailed letter of recognmon for underage drinking compliance check on 5/26/2022 fkk égg!g’tg_

471472022 - Virtual Public Hearing Re: Application to transfer ownership requeshng delivery of  ————
04/14/2022 alcoholic beverages - POSTPONED. . fir  Delete |
03/30/2022FOOD FORM WAS SUBMHTED WITH 2022-2023 RENEWAL APPLICATION..... /sb | Delete ;

Application for transfer of ownership requesting delivery of alcoholic beverages filed on behalf —
03/07/2022 0f Sai Baba Hospitdlity, LLC T/a Trade Name Pending. Neei Sharma and Jose Portillo on - Delete |
2/28/2022 fkk -
01/27 /2022 1/2772022- received letter from BCHD stating that the Health Permit will be REVOKED on Feb. 4, rBeTeié]

2022 until further notice. Per J. Chrissomallis {Chief Inspector) St
03/17/2021103/17/2021 - Processed 2021-2022 Renewal Application; Invoice #120439..../sb Delete |
02/19/2020 Alcohol Awareness expires on 02/09/24 Heydy R. Cruz Banegas {certified by John § “Delete

Murrc:y) Wie] .

Sent 90-day admin letter to licensee(s} regarding closed inspections and fo follow up with the
02/11/2020 BLLC /kk  Delete }

The Business is cleared from Hold as per the e-mailed received from Law Department on e
10729/2019 oy ctoer 29,2019.../mb |  Delete |
09/26/2019 Personal Property tax letter mailed fo Licensee(s} Home Address on 09/26/19 ..... /sb Delete |
08/14/2019 Submitted 2019 Trader’s License..... /sb | Delete }

PAID IN FULL FOR Insufficient Funds of Liquor Board Fine from 05/23/19: Invoice #117566 = 1
071171201963 62500 + Invoice # 117567 = $30.00..... /sb Delete |

Viclation Fine Fee $1,625.00 paid on 06/21/19 was returned back due to "Closed Account™. Ms,
07/16/2019 Branch informed Mr. George 1o bring two separate cashier check/money order with the fDeIete

amount of $1.625.00 and $30.00 ...../mb
06/28/2019:5/23/2019 - Public Hearing Re: Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales 1o Minors - ADMISSION OF GUILT- | Delete |

Rule 4.01{a}-Fined $1,500; $1.500 + $125 admin fee; $1,625 total fine, 30 days to pay (3-0




06/24/2019
j05/02/20 19:

fir

"***"RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD™***=,_.. /sb

:04/02/20 19
01/25/2019

12/27/2018
10/04/2018F

10/02/2018

09/18/2018

FOOD FORM WAS SUBMITTED WITH 2019-2020 RENEWAL APPLICATION..... /s0

Violation PAID IN FULL hearing dated 05/23/2019. Please check invoice #117044..k/r

Delete |

"**STATE OF MD TAX HOLD. letter sent to Licensee’s Business Address on January 25, 2015. "‘**/mb . Det

‘Aicohol Awareness explres on 12/19/22 (Marlc D. Rodnguez Franklin Guevara, Lidia Granados

and Edgardo | Ramierz} John §. Murray.... /sb 7
Food Form comphance womzng letter was senf ?o licensee on 10/3/20 ........ fir

=Pt in Full... Please Check Invoice #113518 *+*8/30/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Violation of
Rule 4.01(a} Sales to Minors and Viclation of Rule 3.03{c) Records - ADMISSION OF GUILT - Rule

4.01{a}-Fined $700; Rule 3.03{c}-Fined $500; $1,200 + $125 admin fee = $1,325 total fine; 30 days Mt

fo pay (2-1 vote).

Fine Fee to be paid for $1,325.00.... /mb.

Given an Invoice to |nspec’ror John Howard for Violation Hearing fee dated on Augus? 30, 2018; - =

09/04/2018

8/30/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors and Violation of Rule

+$125 admin fee = $1,325 fotal fine: 30 days to pay (2-1 vote]

3.03(c) Records - ADMISSION OF GUILT - Rule 4.01({aj}-Fined $700; RUE@ 3.03(c}-Fined $500; $1.200 vwww_

07/30/2018

712612018 - Public Hearing RE: Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors and Violation of Rule
3.03{c) Records - POSTPONED /ir

Delete |

04/26/2018

04-26-18 - Per Heaith Dept, Mr. Jerry Welch advise us 1o hold the Liquor License because their
Health Permit expired...../sb

| Delete l

03/29/2018:2018-2019 FOOD FORM WAS DROPPED OFF IN OFFICE.... /sb | Delete

03/22/2018:PAID IN FULL for Viclation Hearing dated February 15, 2018...Invoice #110064..., /sb " Delete |
Given an Invoice to Chief inspector M. Fosler for Violation Hearing fee dated on February 15, e

03/06/2018 mb. i Delete

2018; Fine Fee fo be paid $2,125.00....

03/06/2018

03/01/2018

“housing side.

The electrical work was signed off by the electrical inspécfor on 3/5/2018. They are clear on the -

2/¥5/2018 Public Hearing RE: Violation of Rule 3.08{a) and Viclation of Rule 3.0%{b) - GUILTY -
fine, 30 days to pay - Suspended unfil cleared by the Baitimore City Housing Department -
Commencing immediately (3-0 Vote)

Rule 3.08{q} fined $1,000, Rule 3.09{b) Fined $1,000 = $2,000 + $125 admin fee for a $2.125 total

02/20/2018

02-20-18 - Return To Sender: Vacant; Unable To Forward.... /sb

02/16/2018

2/15/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Violation of Rule 3.08({a} and Violation of Rule 3.0%({b) - GUILTY -
Rule 3.08({0) fined $1,000, Rule 3.09(b) Fined $1.000 = $2.000 + $125 admin fee for a $2,125 total
fine, 30 days to pay - Suspended unlil cleared by fhe Baltimore City Health Department -
Commencing Immediately {3-0 Vote)

Deiete

Re-send 2018-2019 Renewal Application to Licensee home crddress....

02/09/2018 /sb ' Delete |
02/09/201802-08-18 - Returned To Sender; Not Deliverable As Addressed Unable To Forward.... /sb . Delete _ Delete |
05/10/2017 2017 Food Form was Submitted.... fsb | Delete
10/28/2016 FOOD FORM WAS ATTACTHED TO 2016 RENEWAL APPLICATION.. K/R ’w Detete
09/13/2016 Letter sent on 9/2/2014 in reference fo 2016 food form submission. Establishment had 10 days %’mljmelete ]

from that date of letter to submit the form. At this fime there has been no response.... k.r

04/01/2016

#*****RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD”" /sb*****

01/20/2016

Alcchol Awareness Training ( Blanca Peaquera Avalos | expires 12/30/2019 John S Mumray

Delete

11/25/2015

Licensee came in a PAID $1,125.00 FINE FROM HEARING DATED ON OCTOBER 08, 2015, Invoice
#100054 = $500.00 & #100055 = $625.00... /sb

16/29/2015

Sent letter for past due violation fee $31,125.00; hearing date 10/08/15.

- Delete

J

10/¥3/2015

10/8/2015 Public Hearing Violation 3.03{c) {GUILTY $500) Violation of Rule 4.02 (GUILTY $1500)
Violation of Rule 3.12 Public Welfare DISMISSED $1125 Totad Fine **14 days o pay

05/05/2015

05/05/2015-$625.00 fine from September 4, 2014 paid in full

i Delete

04/02/2015

RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD ON 03/30/15.../sb

02/03/2015

State of MD Tax Hold, lefter sent to merchant on January 23, 2015,

m*w

Delete

Delete

!

1

11/17/201 4

H)/7/2014 Public Hearing re: Violation Rule 4,18 POSTPONED

09/05/201 4

(09/4/2014 Public Hearing re Violations of Rule 4.18 {Providing Live Entertainment without Board's

approvaljGuilty $250 Viclations of Rule 4.18 {Providing Live Entertainment without Board's

Delete

HElFeleE

I Delete




_approval} Guilty $250 + Admin fee $125= Total $625 (30 days to Pay)

07/24/14 Public Heoang re: Violation of Rule 4.18 {re April 26, 2014 po[ucémoffa(:er cbserved 40-50
individuals dancing in the establishment , liquor ficense states "NG Live Enterfainment or

071291 20M'Dcmcing ‘) Request from licensee for postponement until August 7, 2014 to obtain N .Defete :
_ represenfchon on this matter. GRANTED
2/14/2013 Public Hearing re: VIOLATION of Arficle 28section10-505 quuor license not dlsployed
02/15/2013 VIOLATION of Rule 4.18 lilegal conduct (live entertainment without board approval). Delete

VIOLATION of Rule 3.06 Health, Fire, Building Code {side exit door locked). Article 2BsectiontO-

505 GUILTY $25. Rule 4.18 GUILTY $200. Rule 3.06 GUILTY $775. TOTAL FINE $1000

2/23/2{)%2 Public Hearing re: VICLATION of Rule 3.06 Health deporimen? violation. VIOLATION of
. Rute 4.01{a] Sale to minor, VIOLATION of Atricle 2Bsection 12-108(d) Underage possession. :
0272712012 VIOLATION of Rule 4.20(a)Alterations without Board permission. VIOLATION of Rule . Delete !

4.20{b) Alterations without Cify Permits. RULE 3.06 DISMISSED. RULE 4,01 {a)and ARTICLE 2Bsection ’

12-108(d) DISMISSED. RULE 4.20{a) GUILTY $250. RULE 4.20(b} GUILTY No fine. TOTAL FINE $250

8/11/11 Public Hearing re: Application to transfer ownership of license presently in the name of
Mary Lou Scarding, M&L Scarding Inc, 1/a Enrica’s Sports Bar & Cafe where establishment has
been closed for more that 90 days. application includes a request for ive entertainment.
BOARD APPROVED TRANSFER,
7/11 Transfer of ownershap with request for live entertainment, B-BWL restaurant license, LuisF. Delote
George, Luis Pineda, Two Loueys Canting, LLC Shehhbinal
12/4/97 Pubiic hearing re: Application for a new Class "B" BWL | restaurant license under the e
03/01/2004 provisions of Rule 2.08 requiring 1 $200.000 capital investment & seating capacity for 75 persons i _Deletej
APPROVED

O8/18/201 Delete |

07/11/2011

| Print History (Print Card) }

License num: LB 049 Address: 200 HAVEN STREET SOUTH
Trade Name: EL DRAGON SPORT BAR & RESTAURANT

Comment:

Add Comment

Hold Info

Powered




SAl BABA HOSPITALITY, LLC: W22625255

Department ID Number:
W22625255

Business Name;
SAl BABA HOSPITALITY, LLC

Principal Office: @
200 5. HAVEN STREET
BALTIMORE MD 21224

Resident Agent: @
PARI SHARMA

4109 WESTMEATH ROAD
NOTTINGHAM MD 21236

Status:
ACTIVE

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS 1S IN GOOD STANDING

Business Type:
DOMESTICLLC

Business Code:
Z0ENTITIES OTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Date of Formatiory/ Registration:
02/01/2022

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
N/A

Close Status:
N/A



January 11, 2024

Licenses(s): Amritpal Singh Mann and Makhaniit Singh
Maan and Jaiya, Inc., T/a Mr. Joe's Bar & Cutrate
1-3 S. Highland Avenue 21224

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors (Selling) ~ October 19, 2023 — On October 19, 2023, Board of Liquor
License Commissioners (BLLC) inspectors Cindy Tudhope and Rosalba Jordan, along with members of the
Baltimore City Sheriff's Office Special Operations Unit {Sheriff) conducted random, joint investigations of
establishments in the capacity of Underage Task Force to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to
minors. Working as minors were Sheriff Cadets Weitzman and Gough, both of whom at the time of the incident were
under the age of 21.

At approximately 8:25pm, the Underage Task Force arrived at the establishment. At this time Cadet Weitzman
entered the establishment and purchased a six-pack of Stella Artois Beer for $11.98. The Cadet then notified the
rest of the Underage Task Force that he had been sold alcohol. Moments later, the Underage Task Force entered the
establishment and informed the employee, Amandeep Singh, that he sold alcohol to an underage Sheriff Cadet.
BLLC Inspectors then issued a violation and vacated the establishment without further incident.

(a) Service on Licensee(s). Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 12/28/2023.

{b) Witnesses Summonsed: Summons issued to inspector Tudhope, and Inspector Jordan on 12/28/2023.
Summons issued to Baltimore City Sheriff Dept.: Cadet Weitzman and Cadet Gough on 12/28/2023.

{c} Violation History of Current Licensee: Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 6/2/2022 in reference to:

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) - Sales to Minors — (Guilty)
Violation of Rule 3.02 - Cooperation - (Dismissed)
Violation of Rule 4.10 - False Statements — (Dismissed)
$2,000 + $125 admin fee

$2,125 total fine

* & o » @

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 8/12/2021 in reference to:

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors
Violation of Rule 4.02(a) - Inebriates & Drug Addict
$200 + $125 admin fee

$225 total fine

Licensee(s) appeared befere the Board on 10/10/2019 in reference to:

¢ Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors
$750 + $125 admin fee
« §875 total fine



Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 11/19/2017 in reference to:

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors
Rule 4.01(a) - Fined $500

$500 + $125 admin fee

$625 total fine

{d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named corporation on 8/24/2015.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
for Baltimore City
1 N. Charles Street, Suite 1500
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201-3724
Phone: {410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Maan and Jaiya, Inc. Date: December 28, 2023
t/a M, Joe's Bar & Cutrate
1-3 Highland Street South 21224

Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 10:30 o’clock AM on the
11th day of January 2024, at City Hall, 100 North Holliday Street, Room 215, Baltimere, MDD 21202, to show cause why your
Alcoholic Beverages License and other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article,
as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as reguired by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your
conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: t/a Mr. Joe's Bar & Cutrate, 1-3 Highland Street South 21224 {“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) — Sales to Minors {Selling} — October 19, 2023 — On October 15, 2023, Board of Liquor
License Commissioners {BLLC} Inspectors Cindy Tudhope and Rosalba Jordan, along with members of the Baltimore
City Sheriff's Office Special Operations Unit (Sheriff) conducted random, joint investigations of establishments in the
capacity of Underage Task Force to determine if licensees would sell aicoholic beverages to minors, Working as minors
were Sheriff Cadets Weitzman and Gough, both of whom at the time of the incident were under the age of 21,

At approximately 8:25pm, the Underage Task Force arrived at the establishment. At this time Cadet Weitzman
entered the establishment and purchased a six-pack of Stella Artois Beer for $11.98. The Cadet then notified the rest
of the Underage Task Force that he had been sold alcohol. Moments later, the Underage Task Force entered the
establishment and informed the employee, Amandeep Singh, that he sold alcohol to an underage Sheriff Cadet. BLLC
Inspectors then issued a viclation and vacated the establishment without further incident.

If you fail to appear at the above location at the date and time as instructed by the agency, the Board will proceed with the
hearing and will take such action regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by
evidence, If you have any questions concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the
Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages & Cannabis Article of the Annotated
Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact
Executive Secretary, Douglas K. Paige, at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
FOR BALTIMORE CITY



Location Address

V3 HIGHLAND AVENUE SOUTH 21~
Type of License
Class BD 7" Boer Waine and Liguc v

Bouncer/Security Name(lf Applicable)

fnspector

BALTIMAORE Rosaliza Jordan

Photo(s) Taken

Choose Files | Mo file chosen

Violation Report

Licensee Information (Trade Name) Corporation Name

MPOE'S BAR & CUTRATE MAAN AND JANYA NG

Licensee Name

ARBITPAL SIFGH BATRM

Bouncer Date of Birth Violation Issued Date

mm ek Sy 1341672005

02.25 Pid

Submission Date

P27 AI033

Violation Reporting Facts

On October 19, 2023, | Inspector Jordan, alang with, BLLC Inspector Tudhope and
members of Baltimare City Sheriff's Office {BCS0O) Spedial Qperations Division
canducted underage alcohol sales to minors investigations throughout the City of
Baltimare. Working with our twa agencies in an undercover capacity was Cadet
Weitzman who at the time of this investigation was under the legal drinking age of 21
At approximately 08 25 PM. the Cadet entered the establishment known as Mr Joes Bar
tocated at 1 S Highland Ave, Baltimore, MD, 21224. At this time, the Cadet was
successful in purchasing a six-pack of stella Artois beer for a total of $11.98 utiizing the
departmental $20 bill. Following the purchase, the Cadet exited the establishment
carrying the alcohol beverage. BCSO and BLLC subsequently entered the establishment
and contacted the seller who was identified as Amandeep Singh DOB 12.53 as
verified by his ldentification. BCSO and BLLC informed the seller that he had sold
alcohol to an underage police Cadet. The alcoholic beverage and change were retumed
to the establishment and the departmental $20 bill was recovered BCSO and BLLC
members informed the seller that he would not be criminally charged however a
violatian repart would be written up for the establishment. Both agencies departed the

establishment without further incident,

Cancel




Liguor Board System

Version 1.0

Annuai-Renewal v | License-Transfer » | One-Day » | Add New License v | Query v

License Detail

Close the License [ mi’rint}'igggse PrsntRenewal Letter << Go Back
License Info
License Num:LBD7 174 Cert Num: 0707 c $1,320.00 Status: Renewed
ea;
License Date:5/1/2023 License Yeaqr: 2023

CR Number: 16014028
Payment Date:  04-17-23

2022 - 2023 TPP Paid (]

Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location

Corp Name: MAAN AND JAIYA, INC.
Trade Name: MR.JOE'S BAR & CUTRATE
lone Code: 11
Phone; 410-276-7954

Block Num: -3 Street. HIGHLAND AVENUE SOUTH
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21224

CR Number; 16014028

Portion of Business Used:
USE PORTION OF PREMISES K/A 1-3 S HIGHLAND AVENUE AS A TAVERN NEW QPERATOR

Restriction:

 Edit the License Location Info ] Alternate Mailing Address j

license Owners

First Name: Last Name  iStreet City State {Zip Action |Change Owner
AMRITPAL SINGH  |MANN 3703 PERRY HALLROAD ~ PPERRY HALL |MD 21128 | Edit | | Remove Owner |
MAKHANJIT SINGH 1908 WILKENS AVENUE ~ BALTIMORE MD 21223 | Edit | | Remove Owner |




Comments

06/2 /2022 PAID iN FULL $2 325 OO for Vlolcmon Heczrmg dated June (02, 2022; Invoice #1 26574 / Deletel
Given an Invoice to Chief Inspec’ror John for Violation Heanng fee dated on June 2, 2022 Fine -
08/17/2022 Fee to be paid $2,125.00.... /mb. .;Deietg 4
6/2/2022 Public Heonng Re: Violation of Rule 4. 01{a) Sales to Minors; Violation of Rule 3.02 .
06/10/2022. Cooperation; and Violation of Rule 4.10 False Statements - DENIAL - GUILTY - Rule 4.01 (a}-Guilty- - De! o
: fined $2.000; Rule 3.02-Dimissed; Rule 4.10-Dismissed; $2.000 + $125 admin fee = $2,125 total d e-f
_fine, 30 days to pay (3-Ovote)../r SR
02” 8/2022. 2/17/2022 - Virtual Public Hecmng Re: Violation of Rute 4.01 (o} Sales to Minors; Violation of Rule Delete
3.02 Cooperation; and Violation of Rule 4.10 False Statements - POSTPONED..../jr e eee
: 8/12/2021 - Virtual Public Hearing Re: Violation of Rule 4.01 {a} Sales to Minors; and Violation of
~08/25/2021 Rule 4.02(q) Inebriates & Drug Addict - ADMISSION OF GUILT (4.01{a}jand DENIAL {4.02{q}) - [
Rute 4.01{a}-fined $100; and Rule 4.02{a}-fined $100, $200 + $125 admin fee = $325 total fine, 30 .25
. _daystopay (3-0vote)..../ir
08/24/2021 PAID N FULL $325.00 for Violation Hearing dated August 12, 2021; Invoice #122924..... [sb ' Delete |
02/10/2020:Mailed tetter of recognition for underage drinking compliance check on 1/30/2020 /kk | Delete ]
10/11/2019 10/10/2019 - Public Hearing Re: Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors - ADMISSION OF GUILT - Delote |
Rule 4.01{a)-Fined $750; $750 + $125 admin fee = $875 total fine, 30 days to pay (3-0 vote)...../ir —cee )
10/10/20191Paid in Full {$875.00} for Violation Hearing dated 10/10/2019; Invoice #118109...../r Delete J
08/14/2019 Submitfed 2018 & 2019 Trader's License.... /sb i:DeIete i
11/17/2017 PAID IN FULL $625.00 for Violation Hearing dated November 09, 2017; Invoice #109086.... /sb Delete |
11/09/17 - Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.01{ajGUILTY FINE $SGO 00, + 125.00 Admin Fee = r—7—
/152017 4495.00 (3-0 Vote). 30 days o pay... /sb  Delete |
02/01/2017 Alcohol Awareness Course John § Murray expires 06/1 5/2019 { Amritpal Singh Man)...kr . Delete ]
09/23/2015PAID $100.00 for heenng fee dated June 25, 2015, Eny0|ce #99594 /sb . Delete E
Sent letter to Licensee(s) about past due violation fines & fees from hearing dated June 25, ey
09/15/2015 2015 in the amount of $100.00...  Delete |
07/02/201581ate of MD release fransfer Sales & Use Tax {July 1,2015 MDeIete ]
02/18/2015,02/13/15-PAID $3,125.00 FOR FINE & ADMINISTRATION FEE. INVOICE #95731. 1 Delete |
02/09/201511/27/2014 Alcohol Awareness Course John S Murray expires 1/27/2019 Deieie |
02/03/201501/15/15 Hearing date: Owes $3,125.00 by February 15, 2015, Deiete }
02/18/10 Public MHearing re: Violation of rule 4.01{a}DECISION: RULE 4.01{a} GUILTY $3000
02/1972010 4\ 1vED $125 ADM FEE FINE $3000 _Delete |
03/16/2009 03/16/09 $1750 FINE PAID IN FULL $66068 . Delete §
03/12/09 Public hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01(a) and rule 4.18.DECISION: RULE 4.01{c} GUILTY
03/13/2009 /51/SPENDED 3500, WAIVED ADM.FEE FINE $1750 Delete |
11/17/2008/06/19/08 $125 ADM.FEE PAID IN FULL #64269 Delete j
11/17/2008:06/13/08 $500 FINE PAID IN F%}iL #64260 Delete |
04/12/08 Public Hecmng re: Violation of rule 4. 01{a) DECISION: RULE 4.0 (Q)GUILTY $500 + $125 oo :
06/17/2008 ADM FEE = $625 W"Deleteﬂj
06/10/2008 06/10/08 COMPLIANCE CONF.$100 PAID IN FULL #64192 Deiete
- Print History (Print Card) |
License num: LBD7 176 Address: 1-3 HIGHLAND AVENUE SOUTH

Trade Name: MR.JOE'S BAR & CUTRATE



MAAN AND JAIYA, INC.: D16562506

Department 1D Number:
016562506

Business Name:
MAAN AND JAIYA, INC.

Principal Office: @
1-3 SOUTH HIGHLANE AVE.
BALTH4ORE MD 21224

Resident Agent; @
AMRITPAL SINGH MANN
8813 LAKEWOOD RD.
PARKVILLE MD 21234

Status:
INCORPORATED

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD STANDING

Business Type:
CORPORATICN

Business Code:
03 ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration:
06/03/2015

State of Formation;
MD

Stock Status:
STOCK

Close Status:
YES



January 11, 2024

Licensee(s): Charles Rolling and Andrew Saller
Baltimore Sports Bar, LLC, T/a The Penthouse Club
615 Fallsway 21202

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License and Class "AE" Adult Entertainment License

Violation of Rule 4,01(a} - Sales to Minors (Furnishing) - October 19, 2023 — On October 19, 2023, Board of
Liguor License Commissioners (BLLC} Inspectors Cindy Tudhope and Rosalba Jordan, along with members of the
Baltimore City Sheriff's Office Special Operations Unit (Sheriff) conducted random, joint investigations of
establishments in the capacity of Underage Task Force to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to
minors. Working as minors were Sheriff Cadets Weitzman and Gough, both of whom at the time of the incident were
under the age of 21.

At approximately 8:54pm, the Underage Task Force arrived at the establishment. At this time Cadet Weitzman
entered the establishment and was furnished a Corona Beer from the club employee, The Cadet then notified the
rest of the Underage Task Force that he had been furnished alcohol. Moments later, the Underage Task Force
entered the establishment and informed the manager, Mr. Michael Bianco, along with the cashier and door person,
that they had furnished alcohol to an underage Sheriff Cadet. BLLC Inspectors then issued a violation and vacated
the establishment without further incident.

Violation of Adult Entertainment Rule 3.05 - Incorporation of Liquor License Rules and Regulations to
Applicable Licensees ~ October 19, 2023 - On October 19, 2023, Board of Liquor License Commissioners (BLLC)
inspectors Cindy Tudhope and Rosalba Jordan, along with members of the Baltimore City Sheriff's Office Special
Operations Unit {Sheriff) conducted random, joint investigations of establishments in the capacity of Underage Task
Force to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. Working as minors were Sheriff Cadets
Weitzman and Gough, both of whom at the time of the incident were under the age of 21.

At approximately 8:54pm, the Underage Task Force arrived at the establishment. At this time Cadet Weitzman
entered the establishment and was furnished a Corona Beer from the club employee. The Cadet then notified the
rest of the Underage Task Force that he had been furnished alcohol. Moments later, the Underage Task Force
entered the establishment and informed the manager, Mr. Michael Bianco, along with the cashier and door person,
that they had furnished alcohol to an underage Sheriff Cadet. BLLC Inspectors then issued a violation and vacated
the establishment without further incident.

(a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 12/28/2023.

(b} Witnesses Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector Tudhope, and Inspector Jordan on 12/28/2023.
Summons issued to Baltimore City Sheriff Dept.. Cadet Weitzman and Cadet Gough on 12/28/2023.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: The current corporation has no history of violations.
(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named corporafion on 11/18/2022.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimare City
1 N. Charles Street, Suite 1500
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201-3724
Phone: {410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Baltimore Sports Bar, LLC Date: December 28, 2023
t/a The Penthouse Club
615 Fallsway 21202

Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Ligquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 10:30 o’clock AM on the
11th day of January 2024, at City Hall, 100 North Holliday Street, Room 215, Baltimore, MD 21202, to show cause why your
Alcoholic Beverages License and other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article,
as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your
conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit;

Location of Incident: t/a The Penthouse Club, 615 Fallsway 21202 (“the establishment”}.

Violation of Rule 4.01(a} - Sales to Minors {Furnishing} — October 19, 2023 — On October 19, 2023, Board of Liquor License
Commissioners {BLLC} Inspectors Cindy Tudhope and Rosalba lordan, along with members of the Baltimore City Sheriff’s Office
Special Operations Unit {Sheriff) conducted random, joint investigations of establishments in the capacity of Underage Task Force
te determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. Working as minors were Sheriff Cadets Weitzman and Gough,
both of whom at the time of the incident were under the age of 21.

At approximately 8:54pm, the Underage Task Force arrived at the establishment, At this time Cadet Weitzman entered the
establishment and was furnished a Corona Beer from the club employee. The Cadet then notified the rest of the Underage Task
Force that he had been furnished alcohol. Moments later, the Underage Task Force entered the establishment and informed the
manager, Mr. Michael Bianco, along with the cashier and door person, that they had furnished alcohol to an underage Sheriff
Cadet. BLLC Inspectors then issued a violation and vacated the establishment without further incident.

Violation of Adult Entertainment Rule 3.05 — Incorporation of Liquor License Rules and Regulations to Applicable Licensees —
October 19, 2023 —~ On October 19, 2023, Board of Liquor License Commissioners {BLLC) Inspectors Cindy Tudhope and Rosatba
Jordan, along with members of the Baltimore City Sheriff's Office Special Operations Unit (Sheriff) conducted random, joint
investigations of establishments in the capacity of Underage Task Force to determine if licensees would sell alcaholic beverages to
minors. Working as minors were Sheriff Cadets Weitzman and Gough, both of whom at the time of the incident were under the age
of 21.

At approximately 8:54pm, the Underage Task Force arrived at the establishment. At this time Cadet Weitzman entered the
establishment and was furnished a Corona Beer from the club employee. The Cadet then notified the rest of the Underage Task
Force that he had been furnished alcohol. Moments later, the Underage Task Force entered the establishment and informed the
manager, Mr. Michael Bianco, along with the cashier and door person, that they had furnished alcohol to an underage Sheriff
Cadet. BLLC inspectors then issued a violation and vacated the establishment without further incident.

if you fail to appear at the above location at the date and time as instructed by the agency, the Board will proceed with the
hearing and will take such action regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by
evidence. If you have any questions concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the
Board of Liguor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages 8 Cannabis Article of the Annotated
Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact
Executive Secretary, Douglas K. Paige, at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE

COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
FOR BALTIMORE CITY



Location Address

Type of License

ass BD7" Bzer Winwo angd Liguor ~

Bouncer/Security Name(lf Applicable)

Inspector

BALTIMOPE\Eosallg Jordan

Photo(s) Taken

Choose Files 5H(.= file chosen

Violation Report

Licensee Information (Trade Name) Corporation Name

THE PENTHOUSE CLUB BALTIMORE SPORTS BAR LLC

Licensee Name

Charles Rolling

Bouncer Date of Birth Violation Issued Date

2023

S ddd ey 19

05.54 PR

Submission Date

PRAATI20E3

Violation Reporting Facts

On Octotyer 19, 2023, 1, Inspector Jordan, along with, BLLC Inspector Tudhope and
members of Baltimore City Sheriff's Office (BCSQ) Special Qperations Division
conducted underage alcohol sales to minors investigations throughout the City of
Baltimore. Working with our two agencies in an undeircover capacity was Cadet
Wertzman who at the time of this investigation was under the legal drinking age of 21
At approximately 08 54 P#, the Cadet entered the establishment known as The
Penthouse Club located at 615 Fallsway, Batumore, MD, 21202, The cadet payed $20
admissron to cashier Carla Luna for an "open bar” event utilizing the departmental $20
bilt . At this tirne. the Cadet was furnished a Corona at the tar. Following the purchase,
the Cadet exited the establishment. BCSO and BLLC subsequently entered the
establishment and contacted the manager wha was identified as Michael Bianco. 8CSC
and BLLL informed the manager, cashier and door person that they had furnished
alcohol to an underage police Cadet The alcoholic beverage and change were returned
to the establishment and the departmental $20 bill was recovered BCSO and BLLC
members informed the manager that he would not be ¢riminally charged however a
violation report would be written up for the establishment. Both agencies departed the
establishment without further incident,

Cancel
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Fist Name  LastNome  Street City State Zp  Action Change Owner
CHARLES ~ ROLLING 1572 REGATTA COVE SLIDELL LA 70458 | Edit |  Remove Owner |
ANDREW  SALLER 2309 PENNYROAL TERRACE BALTIMORE MD 21209 | Edit| | Remove Owner |

i gk Bk et PR X U o A S G o g B § O e e i gx o £y 5 g e

First Name: Last Name:
Streetl:
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Corp Name;
Trade Name:

lone Code;
Phone:

Block Num:
City:

CR Number:

BALTIMORE SPORTS BAR, LLC
THE PENTHOUSE CLUB

25
410-528-1117

Street: FALLSWAY
State: MD

615

BALTIMORE Zip: 21202

19507796

Portion of Business Used:

CONTINUE TO USE SECOND FLOOR FOR TAVERN/LOUNGE WITH RETAIL SALES AND USE
UPPER FLOORS FOR OFFICES AND STORAGE FOR AN EXISTING ADULT ENTERTAINMENT
BUINESS PER BMIA 742-06 {CHAGNE OF OPERATOR)

Restriction

J

| Edit the License Location Info [ Alternate Malling Address

.License Owners

First Name  Last Name  Street City  State Zip Action Change Owner
éCI—EARLES ROLLING 1572 REGATTA COVE SLIDELL LA 70458 :Egljj | Remove Owner |
|ANDREW  SALLER 2309 PENNYROYAL TER. BALTIMORE MD 21209 | Edit] | Remove Owner |
Comments
Date Comment Action
11/17/2022 - Public Hearing Re: Application fo transfer ownership with continuation of live  r————
1182022, ertainment - APPROVED {3-0 vote]..../ir -—[—J-‘—a—lﬂ? 5
Applcation for fransfer of ownership of a Class "BD7” BWL license and "AE" Adult
Entertainment ficense with continuation of live entertainment filed on behalf of Baltimore Sports i
10/07/2022i5 ™| = T/t The Penthouse Club, Andrew Bruce Saller and Charles Pafrick Roling on 8/8/2022 | Detete ]
/kk
06/22/2021 Submitted 2021 Traders License with Renewal Application.../sb - Delete |
06/22/2021 Alcohol Awareness explres on 04/27/2022 Andrew Alley {cemfled by TIPS)..../sb : De|é"{é“"“§
Due to the ransomware attack that effected City Servers on 5/7/201 2, the BLLC was not able to
06/22/2019 enter AE licensee issuance information until today's date. /kk Qﬂ@
Due to the ransomware attack that effected City Servers on 5/7/2019, the BLLC was not able ol .
06/22/201%enter receipt of the renewal application until 6/22/2019. The renewal application was . Delete i
submitied to the BLLC on 6/4/2019....fir
04/22/2019 Submitted 2019 Trader's License.... /sb Delete |
Transfer was compie’red on 12/13/18 and Adult Entertainment fransfered also; Inveice T
12/ 372018 4113883, /s | Delete |
12/07/2{}1 8/12/5/2018 90 Day pending transfer letters were sent. Please check folder for more details....k/r i Delete
9/27/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Application to fransfer ownership of a Class "BD7" Beer, Wine & |
09/28/2018 Liquor License and Class "AE" Adult Entertainment License with confinuation of live | Delete ]
entertainment - APPROVED {3-0 vote)........... fr
Application for fransfer of ownership (of BD7 & AE licenses} with continuation of live I
08/15/2018 entertainment filed on behalf of TC Entertainment, Inc. T/a Penthouse Baltimore, Brian Shulman | Delete |
and Andrew Alley on 8/7/18 /kk
Spoke with Eloine about who owns the LLC and needs the breakdown of Shareholder prior o
08/07/20183 e 01.2018.... /s> “ _Delete |
06/05/2017 Submitted 2017 Trader's License.... /sb | Delete |
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Comment:
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BALTIMORE SPORTS BAR, LLC: 222884522

Department ID Number:
222884522

Business Name:
BALTIMORE SPORTS BAR, LLC

Principal Office: @
850 NEW BURTON ROQAD
SUITE 201

DOVER DE 19904

Resident Agent: @
COGENCY GLOBALINC.
1515 YORK ROAD
LUTHERVILLE MD 21093

Status:
ACTIVE

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS 1S IN GOOD STANDING

Business Type:
FOREIGN LLC

Business Code:
20 ENTITIES OTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Registration:
Q4/22/2022

State of Formation:
DE

Stock Status:
N/A

Close Status:
N/A



January 11, 2024

Licensee(s): David Stivelman
Contract Purchaser, T/a No Trade Name
2 E. Wells Street, Suite 116 21230

Class: “B" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4,01(a) — Sales to Minors (Selling) - October 19, 2023 - On October 19, 2023, Board of Liquor
License Commissioners (BLLC) inspectors Cindy Tudhope and Rosalba Jordan, along with members of the
Baltimore City Sheriff's Office Special Operations Unit (Sheriff) conducted random, joint investigations of
establishments in the capacity of Underage Task Force to determine if icensees would sell alcoholic beverages to
minors. Working as minors were Sheriff Cadets Weitzman and Gough, both of whom at the time of the incident were
under the age of 21.

At approximately 7:30pm, the Underage Task Force arrived at the establishment. At this time Cadet Gough entered
the establishment and purchased a Jack Daniels with Coca Cola for $13.00 total from the store employee, later
identified as Kenneth McCaskill. The Cadet then notified the rest of the Underage Task Force that they had made a
purchase of alcohol. Moments later, the Underage Task Force entered the establishment and informed manager,
Natasha Perez, that alcohol beverages were sold alcohol to an underage Sheriff Cadet. BLLC inspectors then issued
a violation and vacated the establishment without further incident.

{a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 12/28/2023.

(b} Witnesses Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector Tudhope, and Inspector Jordan on 12/28/2023.
Summons issued to Baltimore City Sheriff Dept.: Cadet Weitzman and Cadet Gough on 12/28/2023.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: The current corporation has no history of violations.
{d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named corporation on 3/7/2023.

Board’s Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimare City
1 N. Charles Street, Suite 1500
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201-3724
Phone: (410} 396-4377

NOTICE

Ta: David Stivelman {Contract Purchaser} Date: December 28, 2023
t/a N/A
2 Wells Street East #116 21230

Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before Board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 10:30 o’clock AM on the
11th day of January 2024, at City Hall, 160 North Holliday Street, Room 215, Baltimore, MD 21202, to show cause why your
Alcoholic Beverages License and other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article,
as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your
conviction and/or violation of said faw, to wit:

Location of Incident: t/a N/A, 2 Wells Street East, #116, 21230 (“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01(a} — Sales to Minors {Selling} — October 19, 2023 - On October 19, 2023, Board of Liquor
License Commissioners {BLLC) Inspectors Cindy Tudhope and Rosalba Jordan, along with members of the Baltimore
City Sheriff's Office Special Operations Unit (Sheriff) conducted random, joint investigations of establishments in the
capacity of Underage Task Force to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. Working as minors
were Sheriff Cadets Weitzman and Gough, both of whom at the time of the incident were under the age of 21.

At approximately 7:30pm, the Underage Task Force arrived at the establishment. At this time Cadet Gough entered
the establishment and purchased a Jack Daniels with Coca Cola for $13.00 total from the store employee, later
identified as Kenneth McCaskill. The Cadet then notified the rest of the Underage Task Force that they had made a
purchase of alcohol. Moments later, the Underage Task Force entered the establishment and informed manager,
Natasha Perez, that alcohol beverages were sold alcohol to an underage Sheriff Cadet. BLLC Inspectors then issued a
violation and vacated the establishment without further incident.

if you fail to appear at the above location at the date and time as instructed by the agency, the Board will proceed with the
hearing and will take such action regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by
evidence. If you have any questions concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the
Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages & Cannabis Article of the Annotated
Code of Maryland for reference purposes. i you have any guestions or concerns regarding this matter please contact
Executive Secretary, Douglas K. Paige, at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
FOR BALTIMORE CITY



Location Address

2 WELLS STREET EAST SINTE 1160

Type of License

Class "B Besr \Wine and Liquol ~

Bouncer/Security Name(lf Applicable)

Inspector

BALTIMORE . Cindy -Leigh Tudbope

Photo(s) Taken

Choose Files , o fde chosen

Violation Report

Licensee Information (Trade Namae) Corporation Name

/A CONTRACT PURCHASER

Licensee Name

Matasha Perax

Bouncer Date of Birth Violation Issued Date
e/l yyyy WO/ 1972073

07 30 P

Submission Date

1073072023

Violation Reporting Facts

On 10/19/2023 1, Inspector Tudhope and Inspector Jordan from the BLLC along with a
members of Baltimore City Sheriff Office Special Operations Unit conducted underage
alechol sates to minars investigations throughout the City of Baltimore. Warking with
our two agencies in an undercover capacity was Cadet Gough who at the time of this
investigation was under the legal drinking age of 21 At approximately 7 30PM the
units arrived at Papi's Cuisine located at 2 East Wells Street to determine if the
establishment would sell alcoholic beverages to an underage person At this time Cadet
Gough praceeded to the interior of the establishment and purchased a Jack Daniels
with Coca Cola from cashier Kenneth MCCASKILL GOUGH paid for the alcohalic
beverages which was priced at $13.00 MCCASKXILL accepted the marked currency,
processed the sale, and returned the change to GOUGH along with the alcoholic
beverages The Cadet notified the rest of the team that they had made a

purchase. Moments later, we proceeded to the interior of the establishment and
notified Manager Miss Natasha Perez that they had just said alcohol to underage
Cadets. Inspectors issued the viclation and left establishment without further incident.
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2
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Street: WELLS STREET EAST SUITE 114
State: MD Zip: 21230

1 16700954

Portion of Business Used:

USE PORTION OF 187 FLOOR OF EXISTING BUILDING AS A RESTAURANT- NOT
INCLUDING LIVE ENTERTAINMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SEC. 4-1102 OF THE ZONING
CODE OF BALTIMORE CITY.MOU BETWEEN SOUTH BALTIMORE BUSINESS ASSOCIATION
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Restriction:

t

| Edit the License Location Info ] |

Alternate Mailing Address

License Owners

First Name

Last Name

Street City Staie Zip Action |Change Owner

DAVID

STIVELMAN

1211 HAVERHILL ROAD BALTIMORE MD 121229

[ Edit} 1 Remove Owner




Comments

Dcu’re Comment Action
09 /28 /2023 9/21/2023 - Public Hecmng Re: Applncohon to transfer ownershlp with continuation of live '
entertainment, requesting off-premises catering - APPROVED (3-0 vote]..../ir
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08/04/2023 premises catering filed on behalf of Wells CRP Building, LLC T/a Trade Name Pending, David Delete
__Joseph Stivelman on 10/26/2021 /kk

03108/2023 e mELEASED STATE OF Mb TAX HOLD CRE 17707200¥***/mb et et e e Dé;?ié
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Print History (Print Card) !
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Comment:

Add Comment

Hold Info

Powered




January 11, 2024

Licensee(s): Nicholas Marshall, Danief F. Pirog, Jr., and Ericka L. Wodka
Pirog & Marshall, Inc., T/a Nobles Bar & Grill
1024 S. Charles Street 21230

Class: "BB7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01{a} - Sales to Minors (Selling) - October 19, 2023 - On October 19, 2023, Board of Liguor
License Commissioners (BLLC) Inspectors Cindy Tudhope and Rosalba Jordan, along with members of the
Baltimore City Sheriff's Office Special Operations Unit (Sheriff) conducted random, joint investigations of
establishments in the capacity of Underage Task Force to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to
minors. Working as minors were Sheriff Cadets Weitzman and Gough, both of whom at the fime of the incident were
under the age of 21.

At approximately 6:55pm, the Underage Task Force arrived at the establishment. At this time Cadet Gough entered
the establishment and purchased an Orange Crush for $6.00 total from the store employee, later identified as Jenna
Contay. The Cadet then notified the rest of the Underage Task Force that they had made a purchase of alcohol.
Moments later, the Underage Task Force entered the establishment and informed manager, Carlos Ramirez-Cruz,
that alcoho! beverages were sold alcohol to an underage Sheriff Cadet. BLLC inspectors then issued a violation and
vacated the establishment without further incident.

() Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 12/28/2023.

(b} Witnesses Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector Tudhope, and Inspector Jordan on 12/28/2023.
Summens issued to Baltimore City Sheriff Dept.: Cadet Weitzman and Cadet Gough on 12/28/2023.

{c) Violation History of Current Licensee: Licensee appeared before the Board on 7/27/2023 in reference to;
« \Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sale to Minors
s $500 fine + $125 admin fee
o $625 total fine
Licensee appeared before the Board on 11/4/2021 in reference 1o
e Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sale to Minors
¢ $500 fine + $125 admin fee
e $625 total fine

(d} License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named corporation on 5/27/2005.

Board’s Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
1 N. Charles Street, Suite 1500
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201-3724
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Pirog & Marshall, Inc. Date: December 28, 2023
t/a Nobles Bar & Grill
1024 Charles Street South 21230

Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 10:30 o’clock AM on the
11th day of January 2024, at City Hall, 100 North Holliday Street, Room 215, Baltimore, MD 21202, to show cause why your
Alcoholic Beverages License and other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article,
as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your
conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: t/a Nobles Bar & Grill, 1024 Charles Street South 21230 {“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) — Sales to Minors {Selling} — October 19, 2023 —~ On October 19, 2023, Board of Liquor
License Commissioners {BLLC} Inspectors Cindy Tudhope and Rosalba Jordan, along with members of the Baltimore
City Sheriff's Office Special Operations Unit {Sheriff} conducted random, joint investigations of establishments in the
capacity of Underage Task Force to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. Working as minors
were Sheriff Cadets Weitzman and Gough, both of whom at the time of the incident were under the age of 21.

At approximately 6:55pm, the Underage Task Force arrived at the establishment. At this time Cadet Gough entered
the establishment and purchased an Orange Crush for $6.00 total from the store employee, later identified as Jenna
Contay. The Cadet then notified the rest of the Underage Task Force that they had made a purchase of alcohol.
Moments later, the Underage Task Force entered the establishment and infermed manager, Carlos Ramirez-Cruz, that
alcohol beverages were sold alcohol to an underage Sheriff Cadet, BLLC Inspectors then issued a violation and vacated
the establishment without further incident.

If you fail to appear at the above location at the date and time as instructed by the agency, the Board will proceed with the
hearing and will take such action regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by
evidence. If you have any questions concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the
Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages 8 Cannabis Article of the Annotated
Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact
Executive Secretary, Douglas K. Paige, at 410-356-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
FOR BALTIMORE CITY



Location Address

1024 CHARLES STREET 501JTH 21

Type of License

Class"BD7" Beer, Wine and Licuor

~

N

Bouncer/Security Name(lf Applicable)

Inspector

BALTIMORE-Cindy-Leigh Tudhnope

Photo(s) Taken

Choase Files Mo fla chiosen

Violation Report

Licensee Information (Trade Name) Corporation Name

MOBLES BAR & GRILL PIROG & MARSHALL INC

Licensee Name

Carles Rarmirez -Crur

Bouncer Date of Birth Violation lssued Date

mn Skl gy 10/1%/2022

06 55 PM

Submission Date

1043672025

Violation Reporting Facts

On 10/19/2023 |, Inspector Tudhope and [nspector Jordan from the BLLC along with a
members of Baltimore City Sheriff Office Special Operations Unit conducted underage
alcohol sales to minars investigations throughout the City of Baltimare. Working with
our two agencies in an undercaver capacity was Cadets Gough wha at the time of this
investigation was under the legal drinking age of 21 At approximately 6:55PM the
units arrived at Nobles Bar and Grill located at 1024 South Charles Street to determine
if the establishment would sell alcoholic beverages to an underage persan Cadet
GOUGH who is under the age of 21, entered Nables Bar and Grill and purchased an
Orange Crush from cashier Jenna CONATY. GOUGH paid for the alcoholic beverages
which was priced at $6.00 CONATY accepted the marked currency. processed the sale,
and returned the change to GOUGH alang with the alcohulic beverage. Cadet Gough
notified the rest of the team that he was furnished a drink. Morments later, we
proceeded to the interior of the establishment and notified the Manager Mr. Carlos
Ramirez-Cruz that they had just sold alcohol to underage Cadets. Inspectors issued the
violation and left establishment without further incident.
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License Info

License Num: LBD7 103
License Date:5/1/2023

Liguor Board System

Version 1.0

License-Transfer Add New License

Detail

- Close the Licenééﬁé

One-Day + | | Query

Pnnt License égi’nt’ﬁenewal [ etter ? :'¥"<W Go Back |

Cert Num: 0634

License Year: 2023

$1,320.00 Stotus: Renewed

Fee:

CR Number: 11994143

Payment Daf

Location

Corp Name
Trade Name

lone Code:

Phone

Block Num
City

CR Number

Porti

04-26-23

el

2022 - 2023 TPP Paid |}
2023 Trader's License [ émmyfﬁfwtfw Info J

. Add New Adult Entertainement License |

: PIROG & MARSHALL, INC.
: NOBLES BAR & GRILL

7

410-727-1355

11024
. BALHMORE

Street: CHARLES STREET SOUTH
State: MD Zip: 21230

111994143

on of Business Used:
LICENSED PREMISE INCLUDES 1024 5. CHARLES ST. & 1015-17 OLIVE ST.ENTIRE BULDING

FOR BUSINESS; CONTINUE TO USE AS A TAVERN/RESTAURANT W(TH LIVE ENTERTAINMENT
AND DANCING PER BMZA 2012-66 APPROVED MAY 1, 2012,

Restriction:

¢ Edit the License Location Info l Alternate Maiiing Address |

License Owners

First Name Last Name  Street City State Zip Actiocn Change Owner
NICHOLAS MARSHALL 7820 CREEK SHOREWAY  BALTIMORE  MD 21226 | Edit | | Remove Owner
DANELF.  PIROG. JR. (804 N. SHORE DRIVE GLENBURNIE [MD 21060 | Edit] | Remove Owner | |
ERICKAL. |WODKA 817 S. HANOVER STREET BALTIMORE ~ |MD 21230 | Edit ] | Remove Owner | |




Comments

Date . Commen’r e e et e et e e e Achon
08f07/2023 PAID IN FULL $625 OO for Vlolchon Hecrlng dcﬂed JuEy 27 2023 Inv0|ce #130939... /sb E}glgte

7/27/2023 Public Heonng Re: Violation of Rule 4.01 {o) Sales to Minors (Seiilng) ADMISSION i
07/31/2023 OF GUILT - Rule 4.01 (a}-fined $500; $500 + $125 admin fee = $625 fotal fine. 30 days to pay {3-0 © Dele
Lovete) i
H/18f2021 PAID iN FULi $625 OO for Vuolainon Hecnng dated November 04, 2021; Envcnce #123484 /si)
11/4/2021 - Virtuat Public Heonng Re: Violation of Rule 4.01 (o) Sales to Minors - ADMISSION OF

11/05/2021 GUILT - Rule 4.01{a)-fined $500; $500 + $125 admin fee = $625 total fine, 30 days to pay (30 Delete |
- vote).../i S
507 113/2020 Issued Outdoor License extension starting from July 10, 2020 until the governor has lifted his “Delete

executive order; DOT Permit #ROW2020-SE1025886...../sb sty

Due to Baltimore Cnfy Health Department COVID-19 Guidance for Mass Gcﬁherlngs Specaui
03/13/2020 Event Permit # ROW2019-5E1023994 and License Exfensions were revoked. Licensees were
informed via lefter that was delivered by an Inspector on March 12, 2020..... /sb

04/23/2012Given Annual License fo Agent J.Chrissomallis for delivery to establishment..../sb
04/23/201%:Submitted 2018 Trader's License with Renewal Application..... fsb
09/28/2018 Mailed letter of recognition on 7/23/18 for underage drinking compliance check on 7/18/18 /kk

03/16/2017 Alcohot Awareness expires 03/09/21 {Nicholas A. Marshall).... /sb " Delete
5/24/2012 Public Hearing re: Request for live enterfainment. GRANTED subject to the terms & [ -

/2972012, 1 ditions se forth by the BMZA. _Detete |
3/12 Reguest for live entertainment, BD7-BWL, Nicholas Marshall, Daniel Plrog, Ericka Wodka,
03”3”20]% Pirog and Marshall, inc. T 9—-6—‘—@—%--
| Print History (Print Card) |
License num; LBD7 103 Address: 1024 CHARLES STREET SOUTH

Trade Name: NOBLES BAR & GRILL

Comment:
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Hold Info

Powered




PIROG & MARSHALL, INC.: D10533941

Department ID Number:
D10533941

Business Name:
PIROG & MARSHALL, INC.

Principal Office: @
1024 5. CHARLES STREET
BALTIMORE MD 21230

Resident Agent: @

ANDREW B. SALLER, THE t AW GFFICE OF ANDR
STE. 1200

200 E. LEXINGTON ST.

BALTIMORE MD 21202

Status:
INCORPORATED

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD STANDING

Business Type:
CORPORATION

Business Code:
03 ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration:
03/23/2005

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
STOCK

Close Status:
YES



